

REGULAR CIVIL APPEAL NO. 27 OF 2019

Mrs. Archana Ashok Amburle Appellants
(deceased) through LR's Ashok
Sadashiv Amburle and ors.

Versus

Smt. Aparna Shankar Dudham & Respondents
ors.5

ORDER BELOW EXH.1

1] The appeal is preferred against the Judgment and order dated 18/02/2019 in RCS. No.6/2012 passed by learned C.J.J.D., Dapoli. The suit for Mandatory injunction was filed to direct the defendants to pull down construction of house and toilet in the suit property. However, the suit was dismissed.

2] The applicants are remaining absent. The learned advocate of the appellant has withdrawn Vakalatnama after issuing notice by RPAD. Thereafter, the notice was issued to applicants on Court motion. Two out of four appellants have received the notices as they have left the address. The appeal is pending since 2019. The appellants are absent since 2022 for more than 10 consecutive dates. Appeal is dismissed for default.

Date : 23 / 08 / 2023

(P. S. Chandgude)
Ad hoc District Judge - 1, Khed,
Tal. Khed, Dist. Ratnagiri.

Case No. RCA No.27/2019(O. Exh. 1)

I affirm that the contents of this pdf file order are same word as per original order.

Name of Stenographer : R. G. Rahate

Court Name : Ad hoc D.J.-1 and Assistant Sessions Court, Khed. (P. S. Chandgude)

Date of Decision : 23/08/2023

Order Signed by P.O. on : 23/08/2023

Order Digitally Signed by P.O. on : 23/08/2023

Order uploaded on : 23/08/2023